

Baljeet Singh Vs. Uoi Through Lac West

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sohan Lal, Ld counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld counsel for UOI through VC.

Ld counsel for the DH has already filed an application under order 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading the legal heirs of the deceased Late Sh. Jasbir Singh.

The LAC, West has already verified the Lrs of Late SH. Jasbir Singh, who are class-I legal heirs of Late Sh. Jasbir Singh, right to sue survive in his favour.

Ld counsel for the DH has attached copy of order dated 03.02.2020 of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India passed in civil appeal bearing no. 969/2020 titled Baljeet & ors Vs UOI & ors.

Vide this order, Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has remanded the matter to the reference court for re-examination.

The Ahlmad is directed to file report regarding receiving of abovesaid order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Robkar be also issued for calling the reference case file from the record room.

Put up at 2.30 Pm for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.09.2025

contd.....

At 2.50 PM

Present : Sh. Sohan Lal, Ld counsel for the DH.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld counsel for UOI through VC.

An application under order 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading the legal heir of deceased DH no. 4 (1) and 4 (2).

Extra copy of this application is taken on record for sending to LAC, West.

Let LR report be called from LAC, West before NDOH.

Ld counsel for the DH is directed to file the copy of appeal petition as well as steps taken by him in terms of order dated 03.02.2020 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India regarding remanded the matter to the referee court

Ld counsel for Jds are also directed to file their report in this respect after verifying from the record as to whether the the matter was again reconsidered by the reference court or what happens after passing of abovesaid order by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.11.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.09.2025