

Baljeet Singh Vs. Uoi Through Lac West

09.06.2026

Present: DH no. 1 and DH no. 4 (III) in person.
Sh. D.S. Lakra, Id counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2.

The Ahlmad of this court has given report that he has not received the copy of order dated 03.02.2020 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Civil Appeal no. 969/2020.

Let report be also called from Incharge of Receipt & Issue Branch (R&I), West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi regarding receiving the abovesaid order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and regarding delivering the copy of said order to the court.

The Incharge is also directed to file documents regarding receiving and delivering the said copy of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India .

The copy of this order along with Court notice be issued to the Incharge R&I Branch, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for compliance.

All the parties are also directed to file their affidavits regarding receiving/paying the compensation amount of the present reference to the DHs of the present case.

Put up on **29.07.2026** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.06.2026